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ALBANY Trey Kingston Phone: (518) 434-5155 
010100 City of Albany Fax: (518) 434-5159 

Department of Assessment  
 City Hall - Room 302  
 Albany, New York 12207 
 tkingston@albanyny.gov 

COHOES Thomas E. Jacques Phone: (518) 233-2112 
010300 City of Cohoes Fax: (518) 237-0072 

Cohoes City Hall  
 97 Mohawk St 
 Cohoes, New York 12047 
 tjacques@ci.cohoes.ny.us 

WATERVLIET Janice Meyer Phone: (518) 270-3800 x.107 
011800 City of Watervliet Fax: (518) 270-3832 

City Hall  
 15th Street and Broadway  
 Watervliet, New York 12189 
 jmeyer@watervliet.com 

BERNE Christine P. Valachovic Phone: (518) 872-1448 
012000 Town of Berne Fax: (518) 872-9303 

P.O. Box.102   
 Berne, New York 12023 
 assessor@berneny.org 

BETHLEHEM Laurie Lambertsen Phone: (518) 439-4955 x.1101 
012200 Town of Bethlehem  
 445 Delaware Avenue  
 Delmar, New York 12054 
 llambert@townofbethlehem.org  

COEYMANS Dawn DeRose Phone: (518) 756-6006 x.6 
012400 Town of Coeymans Fax: (518) 756-1991 
 18 Russell Avenue 
 Ravena, New York 12143 
 assessor@coeymans.org 

COLONIE Ron Monfils Phone: (518) 783-2701 
012600 Town of Colonie Fax: (518) 783-2784 
 534 New Loudon Rd  
 Latham, New York 12110 
 monfilsr@colonie.org 
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GREEN ISLAND Maggie Alix Phone: (518) 273-2201 Village Office 
012800 Town of Green Island Phone: (518) 273-0661 Town Office 
 20 Clinton St Fax: (518) 273-2235 
 Green Island, New York 12183  

GUILDERLAND Heather Weinhold Phone: (518) 356-1980 x.1026 
013000 Town of Guilderland Fax: (518) 356-3955 
 P.O. Box.339 
 Guilderland, New York 12084 
 weinhold@togny.org 

KNOX Laurie Lambertsen Phone: (518) 872-2551 
013200 Town of Knox  
 2192 Berne  Altamont Road  
 Knox, New York 12107  
 knoxassessor@knoxny.org 

NEW SCOTLAND Brad Canning Phone: (518) 439-9020 
013400 Town of New Scotland Fax: (518) 439-9038 
 2029 New Scotland Road 
 Slingerlands, New York 12159 
 bcanning@townofnewscotland.com  

RENSSELAERVILLE Peter Hotaling Phone: (518) 239-4225  
013600 Rensselaerville Town Hall Fax: (518) 239-6339 
 87 Barger Road 
 Medusa, New York 12120  
 photaling@rensselaerville.com  

WESTERLO Melanie Bunzey Phone: (518) 797-3111 
 Westerlo Town Hall Fax: (518) 797-5122 
 P.O. Box.148 
 Westerlo, New York 12193  
 assessor@townofwesterlony.com 
  


